11-14-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102280484 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Youth Foundation Lions Club International Foundation Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 300 W. 22nd Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Oak Brook State: ItL Zip60523 Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Merger Assignment Corporation-State <u>Illinois</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: June 28,2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s)#2,095,310 A. Trademark Application No.(s) #1,672,125 #2,086,110 #2,095,311 #2,210,069 Yes 📮 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 5 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Stephen H. King, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_140.00 Internal Address: Gammon & Grange, P.C. Enclosed Seventh Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 8280 Greensboro Drive Street Address: City:McLean State: VA Zip: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10-16-02 Stephen H. King Date Name of Person Signing MUELLER 00000036 1672125 otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 of all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Washington, D.C. 20231

100.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0793

Appendix B

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS International Youth Foundation, an Illinois nonprofit corporation with its principal office at 32 South Street, Baltimore, Maryland, is owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Int'l. Class	Registration No.	Date of Registration
OUEST	41	1,672,125	January 14, 1992
LIONS-QUEST	41	2,086,110	August 5, 1997
LIONS-QUEST	16	2,210,069	December 15, 1998
SKILLS FOR GROWING	16	2,095,311	September 9, 1997
SKILLS FOR ACTION	16	2,095,310	September 9, 1997

WHEREAS Lions Clubs International Foundation, an Illinois corporation with its principal office at 300 W. 22nd Street, Oak Brook, Illinois ("LCI"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, International Youth Foundation hereby assigns to Lions Clubs International Foundation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

EXECUTED as of the 28th day of June, 2002.

)

INTERN<u>ATIONAL YOUTH</u> FOUNDATION

Rick Little, Chief Executive Officer

I, <u>Maniful Thems</u>, a notary public, hereby certify that on the <u>28</u>th day of 2002, Rick Little personally appeared before me, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of International Youth Foundation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Margie France

MONIQUE THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires August 17, 2005

451864/D/2 DP8Z02_

28

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0794

List of Trademark Registrations Conveyed

by INTERNATIONAL YOUTH FOUNDATION

to LIONS CLUB INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION

	Trademark	Int'l. Class	Registration No.	Date of Registration
L	QUEST	41	1,672,125	January 14, 1992
•	LIONS-QUEST	41	2,086,110	August 5, 1997
	LIONS-QUEST	16	2,210,069	December 15, 1998
	SKILLS FOR GROWING	16	2,095,311	September 9, 1997
•	SKILLS FOR ACTION	16	2,095,310	September 9, 1997

RECORDED: 10/17/2002

K:\0346\TRADEMAR\02LIONS TM REC list.pto.rds.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 2615 FRAME: 0795